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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented the Mass Rapid Transit System (MRTS) in various States;

(b) if so, the cities/projects covered under the system, State −wise; and

(c) the total allocation of amount for each city/project under the MRTS during each of the last three years, State-wise including
Karnataka?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b)&(c): The cities / projects covered under the MRTS, State-wise and the total allocation of amount for each Metro Rail Corporation during each of the last three years are given below:-

             (Rs. in crore)
S.No State  Name of the  Project  Name of the Corporation Year Funds          Allocated
1 Delhi (i) Delhi MRTS Phase-II Delhi Metro Rail Corporation 2009-10 3,631.48
        Ltd (DMRC)   2010-11  3,387.33
           2011-12  1,612.95
 Haryana (ii) Extension of Metro    DMRC
   line from Qutub Minar to
   Sushant Lok (Gurgaon) in
   Haryana

 Uttar Pradesh (iii) Extension of Metro DMRC
   line from New Ashok Nagar
   to NOIDA City Centre in
   Uttar Pradesh

 Delhi (iv) Central Secretariat DMRC
    to Badarpur

 Delhi (v) Airport Express Line DMRC
   from New Delhi Railway Station
   to IGI Airport to Dwarka
   Sector 21

 Delhi (vi) Delhi MRTS Phase-III DMRC

 Haryana (vii) Extension of Delhi DMRC
   Metro from Badarpur to
   Faridabad

2 Karnataka Bangalore Metro Rail Project Bangalore Metro Rail   2009-10  386.00
   Hesaraghatta Cross to Corporation Ltd.(BMRCL) 2010-11 578.22
   Puttenahalli and Bayappanahalli     2011-12  1,480.00   to Mysore Road Terminal.


3 Maharashtra Mumbai Metro Rail Project Mumbai Metropolitan 2009-10 235.50
     Line-1 Versova-Andheri Regional Development Authority
   -Ghatkopar Corridor    (MMRDA)

4 West Bengal East West Metro Corridor  Kolkata Metro Rail   2009-10  124.00
   Project in Kolkata Corporation Ltd. (KMRCL) 2010-11 407.00
   Salt Lake Sector V to      2011-12  250.00
   Howrah Maidan

5 Tamil Nadu Chennai Metro Rail Project Chennai Metro Rail Ltd 2009-10 152.79
   Washermanpet to Chennai  (CMRL)    2010-11  652.00
   Airport Chennai Fort to      2011-12  1,913.00
   St. Thomas Mount
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